
Stopnum StopName DayType Line Dir_A2 Boardings Alightings stopseq

29 2ND / SANTA MONICA 1 33 E 100 1 1

3,160 2ND / BROADWAY 1 33 E 23 1 2

3,117 MAIN / PICO LAYOVER 1 33 E 8 2 3

65,300,025 MAIN / PIER 1 33 E 20 2 4

3,119 MAIN / SUNSET L.O. 1 33 E 211 15 5

3,105 MAIN / BROOKS 1 33 E 68 2 6

3,123 MAIN / VENICE 1 33 E 211 8 7

6,974 VENICE WAY / RIVIERA 1 33 E 10 1 8

5,630 VENICE / WASHINGTON 1 33 E 39 4 9

5,628 VENICE / ABBOT KINNEY 1 33 E 112 6 10

140,717 VENICE / PISANI 1 33 E 12 2 11

6,909 VENICE / GRAND VIEW 1 33 E 6 2 12

5,629 VENICE / LINCOLN 1 33 E 308 48 13

6,924 VENICE / GLYNDON 1 33 E 10 2 14

6,970 VENICE / WALGROVE 1 33 E 141 35 15

6,907 VENICE HIGH SCHOOL 1 33 E 79 9 16

6,915 VENICE / BEETHOVEN 1 33 E 109 27 17

6,969 VENICE / WADE 1 33 E 28 18 18

6,942 VENICE / CENTINELA 1 33 E 161 83 19

6,925 VENICE / GRAND VIEW 1 33 E 49 23 20

6,930 VENICE / INGLEWOOD 1 33 E 115 38 21

6,933 VENICE / MCLAUGHLIN 1 33 E 53 46 22

6,934 VENICE / MINERVA 1 33 E 9 8 23

6,964 VENICE / SAWTELLE 1 33 E 41 45 24

6,965 VENICE / SEPULVEDA 1 33 E 189 113 25

6,929 VENICE / HURON 1 33 E 14 9 26

6,923 VENICE / GIRARD 1 33 E 57 58 27

6,939 VENICE / OVERLAND 1 33 E 218 106 28

6,935 VENICE / MOTOR 1 33 E 144 66 29

6,931 VENICE / JASMINE 1 33 E 27 30 30

6,928 VENICE / HUGHES 1 33 E 92 46 31

6,914 VENICE / BAGLEY 1 33 E 108 73 32

6,902 VENICE / CULVER 1 33 E 103 115 33

2,123 VENICE / CULVER CITY STATION 1 33 E 140 186 34

6,906 VENICE / NATIONAL 1 33 E 109 30 35

6,927 VENICE / HELMS 1 33 E 18 15 36

6,901 VENICE / CATTARAUGUS 1 33 E 69 59 37

6,951 VENICE / LA CIENEGA 1 33 E 51 79 38

6,918 VENICE / CADILLAC 1 33 E 140 154 39

6,946 VENICE / FAIRFAX 1 33 E 128 124 40

6,947 VENICE / GENESEE 1 33 E 2 4 41

6,966 VENICE / THURMAN 1 33 E 17 26 42

6,945 VENICE / CURSON 1 33 E 10 12 43

6,926 VENICE / HAUSER 1 33 E 78 83 44

6,944 VENICE / COCHRAN 1 33 E 27 51 45

6,953 VENICE / REDONDO 1 33 E 51 71 46



6,949 VENICE / LA BREA 1 33 E 228 193 47

6,954 VENICE / RIMPAU 1 33 E 95 120 48

6,967 VENICE / VINEYARD 1 33 E 116 81 49

6,904 VENICE / LA FAYETTE 1 33 E 19 25 50

15,270 VENICE / CRENSHAW 1 33 E 108 167 51

9,391 VENICE / 12TH 1 33 E 28 40 52

6,912 VENICE / 6TH 1 33 E 65 52 53

6,911 VENICE / 4TH 1 33 E 35 55 54

6,913 VENICE / ARLINGTON 1 33 E 88 107 55

6,963 VENICE / WILTON 1 33 E 27 70 56

6,956 VENICE / SAINT ANDREWS 1 33 E 29 58 57

6,960 VENICE / WESTERN 1 33 E 228 323 58

6,972 VENICE / WESTMORELAND 1 33 E 8 12 59

8,123 VENICE / HARVARD 1 33 E 27 50 60

16,404 VENICE / NORMANDIE 1 33 E 86 151 61

6,905 VENICE / LOYOLA HIGH 1 33 E 2 10 62

8,122 VENICE / CATALINA 1 33 E 6 15 63

15,257 VENICE / VERMONT 1 33 E 134 329 64

6,962 VENICE / WESTMORELAND 1 33 E 30 37 65

6,932 VENICE / MAGNOLIA 1 33 E 25 49 66

6,948 VENICE / HOOVER 1 33 E 136 266 67

6,941 VENICE / BURLINGTON 1 33 E 53 54 68

6,957 VENICE / UNION 1 33 E 46 77 69

6,937 VENICE / OAK 1 33 E 12 31 70

140,718 VENICE / FIGUEROA 1 33 E 13 94 71

1,888 VENICE / FLOWER 1 33 E 4 42 72

140,719 VENICE / GRAND 1 33 E 13 115 73

5,104 VENICE / OLIVE 1 33 E 11 120 74

5,129 VENICE / BROADWAY 1 33 E 28 158 75

5,279 MAIN / PICO 1 33 E 19 52 76

1,131 MAIN / 11TH 1 33 E 7 32 77

5,292 MAIN / 9TH 1 33 E 6 77 78

5,289 MAIN / 7TH 1 33 E 12 309 79

9,744 6TH / LOS ANGELES 1 33 E 1 7 80

3,161 MAPLE LOT 1 33 E 4 65 81

5,271 MAIN / 5TH 1 33 E 2 7 82

5,259 MAIN / 3RD 1 33 E 1 3 83

2,519 MAIN / 1ST 1 33 E 1 5 84

3,784 MAIN / TEMPLE 1 33 E 0 1 85

656 CESAR E CHAVEZ / ALAMEDA 1 33 E 5 34 86

3,234 VIGNES / CESAR E CHAVEZ 1 33 E 4 46 87

30,000 PATSAOURAS TRANSIT PLAZA 1 33 E 10 9 88

3,708 DIVISION 13 LAYOVER 1 33 E 0 4 89

3,708 DIVISION 13 LAYOVER 1 33 W 9 1 1

683 CESAR E CHAVEZ / VIGNES 1 33 W 2 0 2

30,000 PATSAOURAS TRANSIT PLAZA 1 33 W 25 2 3

9,218 CESAR E CHAVEZ / ALAMEDA 1 33 W 24 1 4



12,411 SPRING / TEMPLE 1 33 W 1 0 5

475 SPRING / 1ST 1 33 W 2 1 6

13,968 SPRING / 3RD 1 33 W 3 0 7

3,161 MAPLE LOT 1 33 W 93 22 8

13,971 SPRING / 6TH 1 33 W 151 8 9

2,212 SPRING / 7TH 1 33 W 210 16 10

13,714 MAIN / 9TH 1 33 W 47 6 11

13,700 MAIN / 11TH 1 33 W 29 7 12

13,716 MAIN / PICO 1 33 W 43 20 13

15,605 17TH / BROADWAY 1 33 W 119 21 14

5,126 VENICE / HILL 1 33 W 157 7 15

140,724 VENICE / GRAND 1 33 W 143 12 16

140,725 VENICE / HOPE 1 33 W 41 9 17

140,726 VENICE / FIGUEROA 1 33 W 147 18 18

15,291 VENICE / OAK 1 33 W 20 16 19

15,310 VENICE / UNION 1 33 W 58 43 20

15,295 VENICE / BURLINGTON 1 33 W 35 53 21

15,269 VENICE / HOOVER 1 33 W 315 129 22

15,284 VENICE / MAGNOLIA 1 33 W 30 33 23

15,314 VENICE / WESTMORELAND 1 33 W 27 39 24

5,641 VENICE / VERMONT 1 33 W 344 170 25

16,402 VENICE / CATALINA 1 33 W 6 2 26

11,562 VENICE / LOYOLA HIGH 1 33 W 11 3 27

140,728 VENICE / NORMANDIE 1 33 W 174 84 28

16,403 VENICE / HARVARD 1 33 W 31 50 29

15,322 VENICE / WESTMORELAND 1 33 W 3 7 30

6,959 VENICE / WESTERN 1 33 W 402 258 31

15,309 VENICE / SAINT ANDREWS 1 33 W 6 14 32

15,315 VENICE / WILTON 1 33 W 46 41 33

140,727 VENICE / ARLINGTON 1 33 W 97 90 34

15,259 VENICE / 4TH 1 33 W 46 42 35

15,260 VENICE / 6TH 1 33 W 30 67 36

15,258 VENICE / 12TH 1 33 W 24 35 37

15,272 VENICE / CRENSHAW 1 33 W 197 87 38

15,255 VENICE / LA FAYETTE 1 33 W 21 61 39

15,316 VENICE / SAN VICENTE 1 33 W 50 114 40

140,729 VENICE / RIMPAU 1 33 W 115 82 41

15,301 VENICE / LA BREA 1 33 W 227 166 42

15,305 VENICE / REDONDO 1 33 W 55 56 43

15,298 VENICE / COCHRAN 1 33 W 46 53 44

15,279 VENICE / HAUSER 1 33 W 82 68 45

15,274 VENICE / ELLSMERE 1 33 W 9 15 46

15,308 VENICE / SPAULDING 1 33 W 19 19 47

15,304 VENICE / OGDEN 1 33 W 3 7 48

15,299 VENICE / FAIRFAX 1 33 W 144 106 49

9,131 VENICE / CADILLAC 1 33 W 174 134 50

15,303 VENICE / LA CIENEGA 1 33 W 41 49 51



15,268 VENICE / CATTARAUGUS 1 33 W 59 100 52

15,280 VENICE / HELMS 1 33 W 8 17 53

15,290 VENICE / NATIONAL 1 33 W 64 72 54

15,307 VENICE / ROBERTSON 1 33 W 278 148 55

15,275 VENICE / CULVER 1 33 W 54 52 56

15,262 VENICE / BAGLEY 1 33 W 50 75 57

15,281 VENICE / HUGHES 1 33 W 41 105 58

15,283 VENICE / JASMINE 1 33 W 22 51 59

15,289 VENICE / MOTOR 1 33 W 69 120 60

15,292 VENICE / OVERLAND 1 33 W 105 213 61

15,287 VENICE / MIDVALE 1 33 W 35 61 62

15,288 VENICE / MILITARY 1 33 W 9 25 63

15,273 VENICE / SEPULVEDA 1 33 W 106 178 64

15,317 VENICE / SAWTELLE 1 33 W 46 49 65

15,264 VENICE / BUTLER 1 33 W 9 11 66

15,286 VENICE / MCLAUGHLIN 1 33 W 33 59 67

15,282 VENICE / INGLEWOOD 1 33 W 29 77 68

15,278 VENICE / GRAND VIEW 1 33 W 16 99 69

15,296 VENICE / CENTINELA 1 33 W 77 141 70

15,319 VENICE / WADE 1 33 W 12 36 71

15,263 VENICE / BEETHOVEN 1 33 W 26 86 72

15,285 VENICE / MAPLEWOOD 1 33 W 11 122 73

15,320 VENICE / WALGROVE 1 33 W 37 71 74

15,277 VENICE / GLYNDON 1 33 W 1 18 75

14,012 VENICE / LINCOLN 1 33 W 51 251 76

12,428 VENICE / MEADE 1 33 W 1 11 77

12,429 VENICE / SHELL 1 33 W 2 15 78

12,427 VENICE / ABBOT KINNEY 1 33 W 5 102 79

12,430 VENICE BL / VENICE WY 1 33 W 3 48 80

15,323 VENICE WAY / RIVIERA 1 33 W 1 12 81

11,599 MAIN / GRAND 1 33 W 11 180 82

11,590 MAIN / BROOKS 1 33 W 6 87 83

11,604 MAIN / SUNSET 1 33 W 10 221 84

3,119 MAIN / SUNSET L.O. 1 33 W 3 71 85

65,300,024 MAIN / MARINE 1 33 W 2 3 86

3,157 MAIN / PICO 1 33 W 0 4 87

14,361 BROADWAY / OCEAN 1 33 W 1 15 88

4,096 OCEAN / SANTA MONICA 1 33 W 1 7 89

29 2ND / SANTA MONICA 1 33 W 1 67 90

29 2ND / SANTA MONICA 3 733 E 309 9 1

3,160 2ND / BROADWAY 3 733 E 187 6 2

3,117 MAIN / PICO LAYOVER 3 733 E 41 5 3

65,300,025 MAIN / PIER 3 733 E 115 23 4

3,123 MAIN / VENICE 3 733 E 290 79 5

5,628 VENICE / ABBOT KINNEY 3 733 E 94 16 6



5,629 VENICE / LINCOLN 3 733 E 207 47 7

6,970 VENICE / WALGROVE 3 733 E 31 11 8

6,915 VENICE / BEETHOVEN 3 733 E 42 40 9

6,942 VENICE / CENTINELA 3 733 E 103 93 10

6,930 VENICE / INGLEWOOD 3 733 E 93 56 11

6,965 VENICE / SEPULVEDA 3 733 E 161 93 12

6,939 VENICE / OVERLAND 3 733 E 136 77 13

6,935 VENICE / MOTOR 3 733 E 98 47 14

6,914 VENICE / BAGLEY 3 733 E 88 64 15

2,123 VENICE / CULVER CITY STATION 3 733 E 83 111 16

6,906 VENICE / NATIONAL 3 733 E 39 25 17

6,918 VENICE / CADILLAC 3 733 E 96 125 18

6,946 VENICE / FAIRFAX 3 733 E 41 63 19

6,926 VENICE / HAUSER 3 733 E 56 53 20

6,949 VENICE / LA BREA 3 733 E 152 158 21

15,270 VENICE / CRENSHAW 3 733 E 64 144 22

6,960 VENICE / WESTERN 3 733 E 170 235 23

16,404 VENICE / NORMANDIE 3 733 E 58 112 24

15,257 VENICE / VERMONT 3 733 E 80 222 25

6,948 VENICE / HOOVER 3 733 E 86 233 26

140,718 VENICE / FIGUEROA 3 733 E 5 67 27

5,129 VENICE / BROADWAY 3 733 E 25 123 28

5,279 MAIN / PICO 3 733 E 8 48 29

1,131 MAIN / 11TH 3 733 E 10 34 30

5,292 MAIN / 9TH 3 733 E 15 55 31

5,289 MAIN / 7TH 3 733 E 37 108 32

5,271 MAIN / 5TH 3 733 E 18 58 33

5,259 MAIN / 3RD 3 733 E 7 43 34

2,519 MAIN / 1ST 3 733 E 7 36 35

656 CESAR E CHAVEZ / ALAMEDA 3 733 E 8 149 36

30,000 PATSAOURAS TRANSIT PLAZA 3 733 E 16 126 37

3,708 DIVISION 13 LAYOVER 3 733 E 13 92 38

3,708 DIVISION 13 LAYOVER 3 733 W 146 27 1

30,000 PATSAOURAS TRANSIT PLAZA 3 733 W 163 8 2

9,218 CESAR E CHAVEZ / ALAMEDA 3 733 W 104 4 3

12,411 SPRING / TEMPLE 3 733 W 15 8 4

475 SPRING / 1ST 3 733 W 26 6 5

13,968 SPRING / 3RD 3 733 W 34 6 6

13,971 SPRING / 6TH 3 733 W 72 13 7

2,212 SPRING / 7TH 3 733 W 97 11 8

13,714 MAIN / 9TH 3 733 W 23 9 9

13,700 MAIN / 11TH 3 733 W 7 5 10

13,716 MAIN / PICO 3 733 W 34 8 11

15,605 17TH / BROADWAY 3 733 W 54 15 12

140,726 VENICE / FIGUEROA 3 733 W 64 11 13

15,269 VENICE / HOOVER 3 733 W 196 63 14

5,641 VENICE / VERMONT 3 733 W 218 71 15



140,728 VENICE / NORMANDIE 3 733 W 107 54 16

6,959 VENICE / WESTERN 3 733 W 224 151 17

15,272 VENICE / CRENSHAW 3 733 W 112 77 18

15,301 VENICE / LA BREA 3 733 W 145 154 19

15,279 VENICE / HAUSER 3 733 W 54 46 20

15,299 VENICE / FAIRFAX 3 733 W 75 37 21

9,131 VENICE / CADILLAC 3 733 W 112 82 22

15,290 VENICE / NATIONAL 3 733 W 33 40 23

15,307 VENICE / ROBERTSON 3 733 W 112 70 24

15,262 VENICE / BAGLEY 3 733 W 47 78 25

15,289 VENICE / MOTOR 3 733 W 49 94 26

15,292 VENICE / OVERLAND 3 733 W 71 118 27

15,273 VENICE / SEPULVEDA 3 733 W 98 131 28

15,282 VENICE / INGLEWOOD 3 733 W 44 85 29

15,296 VENICE / CENTINELA 3 733 W 100 97 30

15,263 VENICE / BEETHOVEN 3 733 W 25 30 31

15,320 VENICE / WALGROVE 3 733 W 11 25 32

14,012 VENICE / LINCOLN 3 733 W 36 166 33

12,427 VENICE / ABBOT KINNEY 3 733 W 11 109 34

11,599 MAIN / GRAND 3 733 W 89 281 35

65,300,024 MAIN / MARINE 3 733 W 23 140 36

3,157 MAIN / PICO 3 733 W 2 40 37

14,361 BROADWAY / OCEAN 3 733 W 6 273 38

4,096 OCEAN / SANTA MONICA 3 733 W 4 41 39

29 2ND / SANTA MONICA 3 733 W 13 170 40


